Board Office Use: Legislative File Info.

File 1D Number [8~0045 . OAKLAND UNIFIED
fntroduction Date 5/23/18 @ SCHOOL DISTRICT
Enactment Number | /§-085/ '

Enactment Date 5/23/18 er

Memo

To

From

Board Meeting Date

(To be completed by
Procurement)

Subject

Board of Education

Kyla Johnson-Trammell, Superintendent

Professional Services Contract Amendment No. _ 1 -
PLAYWORKS -

133 - LINCOLN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (site/department)

Action Requested

Background

A one paragraph
explanation of why
an amendment is
needed.

Discussion

One paragraph
summary of the
amended scope of
work.

Recommendation

Fiscal Impact

Attachments

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. _ 1 to the
Professional Services Contract between Oakland Unified School District and
PLAYWORKS . Services to be
primarily provided to 133 - LINCOLN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL for

the period of 8/22/2017 through 6/9/2018

An amendment is needed because we allotted $32,980.00 for Playworks,
but the actual agreed upon cost is $34,000.00. Therefore, please
disencumber $1020.00.

Playworks will engage Li ncolnstudents from Kindergarten through fifth grade to participate in
active healthy extracurricular activities during school and after school. Experienced Program
Coordinator will teach Lincoln students sportsmanship, leadership skills, habits of team work,
problem solving strategies, and critical thinking strategies that support team collaboration.
Playworks coaches its focuses on implementing four key areas: RECESS, CLASS GAME TIME,
LEAGUES, AND JUNIOR COACH LEADERSHIP PROGRAM. Playworks will provide
opportunities to improve Junior Coaches' self-awareness, self-esteem, self-advocacy, community
leadership ability, and the desire to improve academically through games and activities.

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. __1___to the
Professional Services Contract between Oakland Unified School District and
PLAYWORKS . Services to be
primarily provided to 133 - LINCOLN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL for

the period of 8/22/2017 through 6/9/2018

Funding resource name (please spell out) UNRES INSTRUC - SUPP
(1330002101-5825) not to exceed _$ 32,980.00

e Contract Amendment
e Copy of original contract and any prior amendments

www.ousd.k12. ca.us









Board Office Use: Legislative File Info.

File ID Number

18-006%

Introduction Date

2=/4+4& 5/23/18

Enactment Number

18-0534

Enactment Date

5/23/18

N

|
3 f
A =

OAKLAND UNIFIED
SCHOOL DISTRICT

AMENDMENT NO. _ 1
TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT

This Amendment is entered into between the Oakland Unified School District (OUSD) and

PLAYWORKS

(CONTRACTOR). OUSD entered into an Agreement with CONTRACTOR for services on X
and the parties agree to amend that Agreement as follows:

1. Services: [ The scope of work is unchanged. [¥] The scope of work has changed.

If the scope of work has changed: Provide brief description of revised scope of work including measurable description of
expected final results, such as services, materials, products, and/or reports, attach additional pages as necessary.

[[] Revised scope of work attached. OR The CONTRACTOR agrees to provide the following amended services:

Playworks will engage Lincoln students from Kindergarten through fifth grade to participate in active healthy extracumicular activities during school and after
school. Experienced Program Coordinator will teach Lincoln students sportsmanship, leadership skills, habits of team work, problem solving strategies, and
critical thinking strategies that support team collaboration. Playworks coaches its focuses on implementing four key areas: RECESS, CLASS GAME TIME,
LEAGUES, AND JUNIOR COACH LEADERSHIP PROGRAM. Playworks will provide opportunities to improve Junior Coaches' self-awareness, self-esteem,
self-advocacy, community leadership ability, and the desire to improve academically through games and activities.

We allotted $32,980.00 for Playworks, but the actual agreed upon cost is $34,000.00. Therefore, please disencumber $1020.00.

[ The term of the contract has changed.
(days/weeks/months),

2. Terms (duration): [E] The term of the contract is unchanged.

If the term has changed: The contract term is extended by an additional
and the amended expiration date is 6/9/2018

3. Compensation: @ The contract price is unchanged. [[] The contract price has changed.
If the compensation has changed: The contract price is amended by
Increase of $ to original contract amount
[*] Decrease of $ 1,020.00 to original contract amount

and the new contract total is 32980.00

dollars ( $ 32,980.00 )

4. Remaining Provisions: All other provisions of the Agreement, and prior Amendment(s) if any, shall remain unchanged and in
full force and effect as originally stated.

5. Amendment History:
There are no previous amendments to this Agreement. (] This contract has previously been amended as follows:

No. Date General Description of Reason for Amendment T eg‘srgo(gg;fe ase)
$
$
$
6. Approval: This Agreement is not effective and no payment shall be made to Contractor until it is approved. Approval requires

signature by the Board of Education and/or the Superintendent as their designee.
OAKLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT CONTRAGIOR
Hrmste trg
[} President, Board of Education

[[] Superintendent
Chief or Deputy Chief

Pentse

Secretary, Board of Education

@|1p]v7

Date '

whil]] Saed) - Progrum

5/24/18
Date

ontrpctor Signature

Print Name, Title

5/24/18
Date

Rev. 6/6/16 [ Contract No. | [P.O. No. P1800807 ]

& Dt


edgar.rakestraw
Aimee Eng

edgar.rakestraw
Kyla Johnson Trammell









































